PUBLIC ACT 97-609

IMRF COMPENSATION POSTING over $75,000 - FY13-14

UPDATED 05/01/2013

DAYS

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

TITLE NAME BUDGETED ALLOWANCES VACATION SICK
PENSIONABLE & OTHER DAYS
EARNINGS BONUSES
Village Manager Keehner, Richard $144,585.00 $4,800.00 25
Director of Community Development Grill, Patrick $97,000.00 15
Director of Economic Development Yee, Mamie $98,940.00 15
Finance Director Lump, Shannon $101,369.00 20
Human Resource Manager Gorman, Janet $99,614.00 30
Director of Parks & Recreation Gola, Gregory $93,534.00 15
Superintendent of Parks Hummeli, Marlon $88,218.00 $425.00 25
Director of PW, Treasurer Juskelis, Vydas $132,163.00 30
Assistant Village Engineer Salerno, Richard $91,651.00 $425.00 20
Civil Engineer Voskresenski, Vassili $76,362.00 $425.00 20
Street & Forestry Superintendent Beckwith, John $99,213.00 $425.00 30
Water & Sewer Superintendent Cermak, Richard $103,415.00 $425.00 25

FIRE COMPENSATION POSTING over $75,000 - FY13-14

TITLE NAME BUDGETED ALLOWANCES VACATION
PENSIONABLE & OTHER DAYS
EARNINGS BONUSES

Fire Chief Rakosnik, Ronald $110,160.00 $500.00 15
Deputy Fire Chief Stapleton, Steven $104,940.00 $500.00 20
Fire Lieutenant Barton, Michael $86,239.00 $500.00 10
Fire Lieutenant Bickley, James $86,239.00 $500.00 10
Fire Lieutenant Charapata, Kenneth $86,239.00 $500.00 10
Fire Lieutenant Gillitand, Chris $86,239.00 $500.00 10
Fire Lieutenant Olmstead, Robert $86,239.00 $500.00 12
Fire Lieutenant Rzeszut Jr., John $86,239.00 $500.00 10
Firefighter F5 Bennett, Denise $77,580.00 $500.00 5
Firefighter F5 Blaskovich, Eric $77,580.00 $500.00 8
Firefighter F5 Brzezowski, Ronald $77,580.00 $500.00 8
Firefighter F5 Gonzalez, Steven $76,930.00 $500.00 5
Firefighter F5 Krup, Kelli $76,930.00 $500.00 5
Firefighter F5 Mitsuka, Brandon $77,580.00 $500.00 8
Firefighter F5 Reposh, Frank $77.580.00 $500.00 6
Firefighter F5 Richardson, David $76,930.00 $500.00 6
Firefighter F5 Sauter, Matthew $77,580.00 $500.00 6
Firefighter F5 Sparger, Jeffery $77,580.00 $500.00 8
Firefighter F5 Tenerelli, Michael $77,580.00 $500.00 8

12

SICK
DAYS

12

(o)l Mo We e We e Ho e Mol Ro e R Re)



POLICE COMPENSATION POSTING over $75,000 - FY13-14

TITLE

Chief of Police
Deputy Chief of Police
Deputy Chief of Police
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Patroiman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patroiman P6
Patrolman P6
Patroiman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6
Patrolman P6

NAME

Pavelchik, Robert
Budig, Robert

Lay, Michael
Bregman, Marc
Esposito, Genaro
Bernardo, James
Johnson, Tyson
Kubish, Todd
McCann, Daniel
Yannotti, Robert
Blake, Anthony
Bobrowski, Elizabeth
Campos, Dennis
Cihak, James
Conner, Kevin
Cruz, Carlos
Easton, Louis
Hruby, Bryan
Kitching, Kordell
Krupiczowicz, James
Landa, Jesus
Lyons, William
McNamara, James
Pagan, Jose
Perkins, Anthony
Runge, Jeffrey
Soto-Francis, Sonia
Subject, David
Svara, James
Walsh, Timothy
Zorich, Edward

EARNINGS

$112,200.00
$105,091.00
$105,091.00
$100,117.00
$100,117.00
$96,897.00
$96,897.00
$96,897.00
$96,897.00
$84,108.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00
$80,708.00

& OTHER
BONUSES

$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00
$900.00

DAYS

15
30
30
25
25
25
25
15
20
20
10
15
15
20
20
10
15
15
15
15
10
15
25
15
15
20
10
25
15
20
25

PENSIONABLE ALLOWANCES VACATION SICK

DAYS

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



