PUBLIC ACT 97-609 UPDATED 05/01/2013

IMRF COMPENSATION POSTING over \$75,000 - FY13-14

TITLE	NAME	BUDGETED PENSIONABLE EARNINGS	ALLOWANCES & OTHER BONUSES	VACATION DAYS	SICK DAYS
Village Manager	Keehner, Richard	\$144,585.00	\$4,800.00	25	12
Director of Community Development	Grill, Patrick	\$97,000.00		15	12
Director of Economic Development	Yee, Mamie	\$98,940.00		15	12
Finance Director	Lump, Shannon	\$101,369.00		20	12
Human Resource Manager	Gorman, Janet	\$99,614.00		30	12
Director of Parks & Recreation	Gola, Gregory	\$93,534.00		15	12
Superintendent of Parks	Hummell, Marlon	\$88,218.00	\$425.00	25	12
Director of PW, Treasurer	Juskelis, Vydas	\$132,163.00		30	12
Assistant Village Engineer	Salerno, Richard	\$91,651.00	\$425.00	20	12
Civil Engineer	Voskresenski, Vassili	\$76,362.00	\$425.00	20	12
Street & Forestry Superintendent	Beckwith, John	\$99,213.00	\$425.00	30	12
Water & Sewer Superintendent	Cermak, Richard	\$103,415.00	\$425.00	25	12

FIRE COMPENSATION POSTING over \$75,000 - FY13-14

TITLE	NAME	BUDGETED PENSIONABLE EARNINGS	ALLOWANCES & OTHER BONUSES	VACATION DAYS	SICK DAYS
Fire Chief	Rakosnik, Ronald	\$110,160.00	\$500.00	15	12
Deputy Fire Chief	Stapleton, Steven	\$104,940.00		20	12
Fire Lieutenant	Barton, Michael	\$86,239.00	\$500.00	10	6
Fire Lieutenant	Bickley, James	\$86,239.00	\$500.00	10	6
Fire Lieutenant	Charapata, Kenneth	\$86,239.00	\$500.00	10	6
Fire Lieutenant	Gilliland, Chris	\$86,239.00	\$500.00	10	6
Fire Lieutenant	Olmstead, Robert	\$86,239.00	\$500.00	12	6
Fire Lieutenant	Rzeszut Jr., John	\$86,239.00	\$500.00	10	6
Firefighter F5	Bennett, Denise	\$77,580.00	\$500.00		6
Firefighter F5	Blaskovich, Eric	\$77,580.00	\$500.00		6
Firefighter F5	Brzezowski, Ronald	\$77,580.00	\$500.00		6
Firefighter F5	Gonzalez, Steven	\$76,930.00	\$500.00		6
Firefighter F5	Krup, Kelli	\$76,930.00	\$500.00		6
Firefighter F5	Mitsuka, Brandon	\$77,580.00	\$500.00	8	6
Firefighter F5	Reposh, Frank	\$77,580.00	\$500.00	6	6
Firefighter F5	Richardson, David	\$76,930.00	\$500.00		6
Firefighter F5	Sauter, Matthew	\$77,580.00	\$500.00		6
Firefighter F5	Sparger, Jeffery	\$77,580.00	\$500.00	8	6
Firefighter F5	Tenerelli, Michael	\$77,580.00	\$500.00	8	6

POLICE COMPENSATION POSTING over \$75,000 - FY13-14

TITLE	NAME	PENSIONABLE EARNINGS	ALLOWANCES & OTHER BONUSES	VACATION DAYS	SICK DAYS
Chief of Police	Pavelchik, Robert	\$112,200.00	\$900.00	15	12
Deputy Chief of Police	Budig, Robert	\$105,091.00	•	30	12
Deputy Chief of Police	Lay, Michael	\$105,091.00		30	12
Police Lieutenant	Bregman, Marc	\$100,117.00	·	25	12
Police Lieutenant	Esposito, Genaro	\$100,117.00	\$1,000.00	25	12
Police Sergeant	Bernardo, James	\$96,897.00	\$1,000.00	25	12
Police Sergeant	Johnson, Tyson	\$96,897.00	\$1,000.00	25	12
Police Sergeant	Kubish, Todd	\$96,897.00	\$1,000.00	15	12
Police Sergeant	McCann, Daniel	\$96,897.00	\$1,000.00	20	12
Police Sergeant	Yannotti, Robert	\$84,108.00	\$1,000.00	20	12
Patrolman P6	Blake, Anthony	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	10	12
Patrolman P6	Bobrowski, Elizabeth	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	15	12
Patrolman P6	Campos, Dennis	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	15	12
Patrolman P6	Cihak, James	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	20	12
Patrolman P6	Conner, Kevin	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	20	12
Patrolman P6	Cruz, Carlos	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	10	12
Patrolman P6	Easton, Louis	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	15	12
Patrolman P6	Hruby, Bryan	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	15	12
Patrolman P6	Kitching, Kordell	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	15	12
Patrolman P6	Krupiczowicz, James	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	15	12
Patrolman P6	Landa, Jesus	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	10	12
Patrolman P6	Lyons, William	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	15	12
Patrolman P6	McNamara, James	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	25	12
Patrolman P6	Pagan, Jose	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	15	12
Patrolman P6	Perkins, Anthony	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	15	12
Patrolman P6	Runge, Jeffrey	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	20	12
Patrolman P6	Soto-Francis, Sonia	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	10	12
Patrolman P6	Subject, David	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	25	12
Patrolman P6	Svara, James	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	15	12
Patrolman P6	Walsh, Timothy	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	20	12
Patrolman P6	Zorich, Edward	\$80,708.00	\$900.00	25	12